
3. c tsN I HetL I AD Lul3L 6 fe'at ( *# ' au.L b
At.1(NDMENT OF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACToe

2. A LNOWLNT/MOule ICAt SON NO. 3. Lf f a C11VL DAT L 4. Ht QUlis 180r1/ PUNCH ASL Hi Q. NOI $. PHOJO C1 NO. ttf 6PP a of.Arj
~

t
& 21 5/14/84 OIE-82-249 dtd 5/13/84_ and' Sg5184s.sssuto us ;

cod,| umNaHw uv wmer non nn as
COD 7 |__ _ __

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Division of Contracts
Washin9 ton, DC 20555

.

8. N AME AND ADDRE SS OF CON T H AC T OR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (g) 9A. AMLNDMENT OF SOLICIT Al TON NO.
_

Parameter, Inc.
13380 Watertown Plank Road

,o. oA T E o ,szE ,rth, ,,,Elm Grove, WI 53122 .

.s

30A. MOolf sC ATION OF CONT H AC1/OHOLR
NO.

X NRC-05-82-249

3 08. DA T ED (SEE ITLht 83)
CODE

| FACILITY CODE 7/2/82
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS.OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for th in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer:
is en tenrted. is not ex.tended.

Of firs must ack nowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the fnlinwing trettuds
(I) C y completing items 8 and 15. and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acionowledgin0 receipt of this amendment on cach copy of the of fer
submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG- ,
MEN ( TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY HESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted,such change may be made by telegeam or
8:tt:r. provided each telegram or letter mah es reference to the solicitatson and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hou and date specified.r
32. ACCOUN18NG AND APPHOPRI AT 80N DAT A (t/ required)
B&R 30-19-05 FIN No. B1302 31X0200.304 Increase: None

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,
JT1.*ODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. -

^WC'"Jeld"e'i lHM!#."""5"^""m a ''''""'""''*"''""''"^"""5'" " ' " ' " " " ' ' ^ " ' " ^ ''"'"'' "'

E. THE ADOVE NUMBERED CONTR ACT/ ORDER 65 MOOlFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTR ATIVE CHANGES (such as changes an payant offsce. .*speroprsation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF F AR 43.)o3(D).

C. T HI5 SUPPLE MENT AL AGREEMENT 45 ENT ERED INTO PURSUAN T TO AUTHORITY OF

D. 01HLH (Specsfy type of unodstscatson and authorntyp

_

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor O is noi. is,enul, o iosion isi,ooCumenteno ,eio,n 3 Con;es to ine issuino oeilce.
34. DESCHIPIION OF AMENDMENT / MODIFICATION (Orienssed by UCFsectson heedents, anctadant sohcitetson/ contract sutycct neettre erhrrc frossbir.)

The following Cost Plus Fi.xed Fee Task Order, a copy of which is attached and ' includedh: rein, is hereby definitized: -

c

Task Order Title Total Estimated Amount
61 Quali'ty Assurance Assi' stance for $28,907.37

Insoection Acti.vi' tiles at Waterford-3
8406260070 840618
PDR CONTR
NRC-05-82-249 PDR *

E s. I
s prov6ded herein, all terms and conditions of the document eetesenced in stem 9A or 30A, as heretofore changed, samale.s un(hanged and in f ull force

ISA. NAME AND T4TLE OF SIGNER (Type orprant) 3 6A.NAME ANO IITLE OF CONT HACTING OFFICER (T}pe orprent)
~

Richard A. Lofy Patricia A. Smith
iISB. CJ RA ON FFERO I SC. O IE 50GNED 368. N47 "" t L5 0f AM _ m leC.DATL hidf M

($stneture of person authorise - [g 8% ' *
w_ -

]|
BY b '

Ims n it r< of contractone Offecery b G
.

N/
i NSN 75 D03152-8070 TUL-30-105' PREVI US EDITION UNUSABLE * STANDAHD F ORM 30 (REV. 3Fe3)

Peescembed by CS A
F AR (48 Cl R) S3.243

k_



.

'
. . ,.

f
a

Modification No. 21 to
Contract No. NRC-05-82-249

Parameter, Inc.
Task Order No. 61

" General Inspection Procedures Manual Chapter 2514
Review of Waterford-3 QA Program"

.

1. Scope of Work

Provide the NRC Office of Inspection and Enforcement (IE) with assistance
in addressing open NRC inspection activities required prior to fuel load
for the Waterford-3 Nuclear Plant Unit. ]

2. W,ork Requirements

The contractor will supply two consultants with expertise in the area
of quality assurance operations to assist the resident inspector in e

performing a QA inspection at Waterford Unit 3 in St. Charles, Louisiana
for compliance with IE Manual Chapter 2513 "QA Manuals" issued January 1,1984. These consultants will be part of a team that is completing inspec-

_tion modules 35740-35750. The team will perform the inspection and
provide written input for the inspection report to the resident inspector

_(L. Constable). The inspecti~on report will be revised, if necessary, to.

incorporate IE comments.
.

3. Estimated Level of Effort
-

It is estimated that two staff-weeks of effort for each consultant will
be required to accomplish the requested assistance. The consultants -

are required to be at the Waterford-3 site in St. Charles, Louisiana
for ~ performing this work.

4. Estimated Period of Performance

May 14,1984 through May 25, 1984.

5. Cost Amount - CPFF Task Order '

<

The Total Estimated Amount of this Task Order shall be $16,l' 8.96 of9
which $15,816.32 represents the estimated cost and $382.64 represents

-

the fixed fee. '

.

4

4

'f

t_.



.
'

.

* '
* ,.

s

Modification No. 21 to <

Contract No. NRC-05-82-249
Parameter, Inc.

Task Order No. 61
Revision No. 1

" General Inspection Procedures Manual Chapter 2514
Review of Waterford-3 QA Program"

.

..

.

..

O

REVISION NO. 1 '

_

Q

1. Estimated Level of Effort

It is anticipated that Mr. Mark Good will be required for an additional c

.50 hours of effort at the Waterford site from May 29 to June 2,1984.
fir. Charles Haughney will be required for 32 hours of office time and
110 hours at the Waterford site from June 4 to June 15, 1984.

2. Estimated Period of Performance

The period of performance is extended from May 25, 1984 throughJune 15,1984.
-

3. Cost Amount - CPFF Task Order ~"

The Total Estimated Amount of this Task Order, including this Revision ~

No. 1, shall be $28,907.37 of which $28,261.94 represents the estimated
<

- cost cr.dr$645.43 represents the fixed fee.

.

-

c

.

O

D

b

e'

*

O

w

>-

,
_ --

''-'--


